2026 Educational Adequacy Study / Funding Overview 17 

RELATED 2025 LEGISLATION 

Act 909 of 2025 To Amend Public School Funding Amounts Under the Public School 
Funding Act Of 2003 

ACT 909 (HB1312) amends the per-student foundation funding amounts for the 2025-2026 school year to eight 
thousand one hundred sixty-two dollars ($8,162), which includes the minimum employer contribution for 
participants in the state-sponsored insurance program, and amends the per-student foundation funding amounts 
for the 2026-2027 school year to eight thousand thirty-seven dollars ($8,037), which does not include the 
minimum employer contribution for participants in the state-sponsored insurance program.49 

Act 722 Of 2025 To Amend Various Provisions of The Arkansas Code Concerning Enhanced 
Transportation; And to Declare an Emergency.